
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:300
ANSWERED ON:25.02.2016
Toll Free National Highways
Kishore Shri Kaushal;M. Smt. Vasanthi

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) Whether there is any proposal under consideration of the Government to stop collection of toll tax/ make the National Highways toll free across the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)

(a) No, Madam.
(b)&(c) Doesn't arise.
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